Reference:	FOI.1900.19
Subject:	Endoscopy equipment maintenance
Date of Request:	11 November 2019

Requested:

- 1. Which supplier/suppliers do the trust have a contract with for their Endoscopy equipment maintenance, repair and servicing?
- 2. If not on full contract, which supplier/suppliers do the trust use for their Endoscopy equipment maintenance, repair and servicing, on an ad-hoc basis?
- 3. Contract end date? (Where applicable)
- 4. Contract length? (Where applicable)

Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) have contracts with Olympus, Fujinon, Karl Storz and Pentax for endoscopy equipment maintenance, repair and servicing.
- 2. The UHB uses an original equipment manufacturer (OEM) for endoscopy equipment maintenance, repair and servicing, on an ad-hoc basis.
- 3. The table below provides the UHB's supplier contract end date information requested. The UHB has more than one contract in place for suppliers Fujinon and Karl Storz. Olympus and Pentax each have one contract in place with the UHB.

Supplier	Contract end date	Duration
Olympus	31 March 2020	5 years
Fujinon	31 March 2020	1 year
Fujinon	31 March 2020	3 years
Fujinon	31 May 2020	1 year
Karl Storz	31 March 2020	1 year
Karl Storz	30 September 2022	3 years
Karl Storz	31 October 2022	3 years
Pentax	31 March 2020	1 year

4. The UHB has various contracts in place ranging in duration from one (1) to three (3) years.